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PO Box 276, Comanche, Oklahoma 73529		www.stephenswater3.com
Phone: 580-439-5931


Fee Schedule:

New Benefit Unit 		$1,000.00
Sewer Unit 			$300.00
Deposit – Water		$150.00 Refundable
Deposit – Sewer		$30.00 Refundable
Activation Fee			$50.00
Reconnection Fee		$50.00
Late Fee			10%
Returned Payment Fee		$25.00



Valve Replacement	$200.00
(Customer Caused) 

Maintenance Fee 			$5.00 per month per account

Rate Chart:
Residential Water:
0-2,000 gallons			$22.00 Minimum 
2,001-10,000 gallons		$7.50 per 1,000 gallons
10,001-75,000 gallons		$9.00 per 1,000 gallons
75,001 and over gallons		$15.00 per 1,000 gallons

Residential Sewer:
0-7,000 gallons water		$10.00 Minimum
7,001-10,000 gallons water	$10.50
10,001 and over gallons		$2.00 per 1,000 gallons water used

Commercial Water: 
0-2,000 gallons			$23.00 Minimum
2,001-10,000 gallons		$8.50 per 1,000 gallons
10,001-75,000 gallons 		$10.00 per 1,000 gallons
75,001 and over gallons		$15.00 per 1,000 gallons

Commercial Sewer:
0-10,000 gallons		$17.00
10,001 and over gallons		$2.00 per 1,000 gallons water used

Board Adopted on 01/12/2026 
Effective February 1st, 2026
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